Skamania County, WA Total:\$110.50 MINE Pgs=8

2019-001589 08/28/2019 12:46 PM

Request of: LEO ERICKSON AND JAMES KNUTSON

0000088420190001689008089

Form 3830+ (January 2017)

(Continued on page 2)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECO	RDED, MAIL DOCUMENT	TO:					.
NAME: Lo	Erickson and Im	nes Kn	instru				4
	2 Preachers Rd		_				, "
CITY, STATE. 2	UP: Weshougal WA	, 9847	1		FOR CO	UNTY RECORDER'S	USE
		٠.(C	•		No. of Claims3	
		•	x	- 76	. 40	x \$15/claim Total due BLM \$	10°7
TO ALL WHO	M IT MAY CONCERN:	×		Γ,	>	1 oral due BEM 2	
improveme	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1. ²⁰¹⁹ for the following	ded, as th	ne annu	al asses:	snient w	ork for the assessmen	t year ending
Skaman					u mining	claim(s). located in t	ne County of
	in the State	e of <u>wa</u>	Rg	Sec	Mer	County Recordation	Co. Recording
Skaman BLM Serial No.		e of <u>wa</u>	Rg	feni	Mer	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13	Sec N 5E 141	Mer MDM C/bas	County Recordation Book and Page No. And # 2018-001-9-74	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13	Sec N 5E 141	Mer MDM C/bas	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19 8-28-19
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa 4N	Rg mple: 13	Sec. N 5E 141	Mer MDNI Cilbrell Willems	County Resordation Book and Page No. AND STREET GHY CONTROL OF CO	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19 8-28-19
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa 4N	Rg mple: 13	Sec. N 5E 141	Mer MDNI Cilbrell Willems	County Resordation Book and Page No. AND STREET GHY CONTROL OF CO	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19 8-28-19
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa 4N	Rg mple: 13	Sec. N 5E 141	Mer MDNI Cilbrell Willems	County Resordation Book and Page No. AND STREET GHY CONTROL OF CO	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19 8-28-19
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa 4N	Rg mple: 13	Sec. N 5E 141	Mer MDNI Cilbrell Willems	County Resordation Book and Page No. AND STREET GHY CONTROL OF CO	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19 8-28-19
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa 4N	Rg mple: 13	Sec. N 5E 141	Mer MDNI Cilbrell Willems	County Resordation Book and Page No. AND STREET GHY CONTROL OF CO	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19 8-28-19
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa 4N	Rg mple: 13	Sec. N 5E 141	Mer MDNI Cilbrell Willems	County Resordation Book and Page No. AND STREET GHY CONTROL OF CO	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19 8-28-19
BLM Serial No.	in the State	Tp Exa 4N	Rg mple: 13	Sec. N 5E 141	Mer MDNI Cilbrell Willems	County Resordation Book and Page No. AND STREET GHY CONTROL OF CO	Co. Recording Date 8-28-19 8-28-19

Form 3830-5a (July 2019)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: Les Enc KSc Mailing Address: 122 Preach		ze)	
City, State, Zip: Washaugal	WA 98671	-	
Check here if this is a change of	f address.		
		FOR CO	OUNTY RECORDER'S USE
Deposit Account, or credit card to the BLM State Office when payment is mailed, the envelo- and received at the proper BLI	I (VISA. American Express re your claim or site is red pe must be postmarked by VI State Office within 15 co dit card. A complete listin	order, Bureau of I Discover, or Mast orded and received a bona fide delived	Fotal due BLM S Land Management (BLM) Declining terCard). Payments must be remitted do not before September 1. If the ry service on or before September 1 the due date. Payments may also be fices with their addresses and phone
2. The maintenance fee for the fol	lowing claim(s) applies to t	he assessment year	2020
CLAIM NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.	ACRES IN CLAIM	PAYMENT DUE TO THE BLM (See Instructions on Page 2)
July Roger 1	ORMC 175094	40	3000
Jolly Roger Z	195095	20	1500
Jolly loger 3	176583	20	1509
7 ,			
		···	
Use a separate sheet for addit	ional claim names, serial nu	imbers, and claimar	nt names and addresses.

claim(s). I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of MMMINGHWA foregoing statements are true and correct: (Signature of person responsible for above statement) Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me. this 2 My Commission Expires: INSTRUCTIONS Management (BLM) 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. \$1744 and 30 U.S.C. \$28-28d and the regulations thereunder [43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located. 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in peragraph 3. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed. 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located. must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. 9. A processing fee of \$15 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

i Form 3830-4, page 3)

(Continued on page 4)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertain claim(s).	s and the name of the
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washing foregoing statements are true and correct: Jed Carabasan — January Date: 8-27-19 (Signature of person responsible for above statement)	that the
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to mak agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter	e to any department or within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block	Λ
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me. this 27th day of August	<u> 19</u>
BY The DeBrus	William .
Usignature of Affiant) Title: WHAW	SION NO AL
	INTARVŠ
My Commission Expires: 1-5-13	PUBLIC *
	ES JAN SOUNDS
INSTRUCTIONS	F WASHING !!
 This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Lan under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereu 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agency are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and where the claims are located. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording in listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was perbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must a amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed. The name and current mailing addresses of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone repulse sure to hote if there has been a change of address. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments require erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where end must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the as For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on o Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. A processing fee of \$15 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this of assess	inder (43 CFR part cies where the claims the county and state formation must be erformed on or did also be listed. The total t \$100 for each claim. The total in paragraph 3, d in paragraph 4. The resenting the claimant, d by law were properly in slisted. I of this affidavit or ach claim is located, is sessment year ends, or before December 30.
شد	
(Continue) or now 1)	r Form 3836-2 may 3)

٠ ٪

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed

Remare.

Date Work Was

Performed

Value of Work Performed

lead and Brass	1/809	1.5-21-17
lear Composite and trail head of	debris 10009	2-4-19
	<i>N</i>	
lean up Campsite and trailhead of	trisk 6000	8-11-19
C 1 A 11 9 A C A LA COZC	Die A J''	
	1/	
Name and mailing address of each person who perform	ed the labor and improvement	ls:
	ing Address (please print)	1 2001-21
AD 0110 CT	- in 1	mapl WA 98671
James Knutson 79507 N	Dressen Rd amo	
Andra Knutson 28507, A	le Presser Rd Came	as wa 98607
Wyland Reed 24605NE	Dresser Rd Canas	5 WA98607
- <u>ye</u> - <u>y</u>		
and the second s	alaima tha mhiaat minina (alaim(e) for the valuable
. Name and mailing address of each person who holds at minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there	is a change of address:	Statifi(8) for the variable
minerals contained mereni. Be sure to indicate it more	13 th original of the control of the	
Name (please print) Current Mai	ling Address (please print)	
	achero Rd WAS	houga WA98671
	E Dresser Rd ama	1 0 0 0 0 0
Sames Maisbay	D MIESON TO COM	
		
·		
Ji.		
//		·
\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim		
5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of	Jay 19	20 13, all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and	s), and all notices required by	y law were posiculou inc
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and	at Said date, each corner mor.	
<i>(</i>		
(Continued on page 3)		(Form 3830-4, page 2)
'		
		•

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beglishing on September 1. 2019 and ending on September 1. 2020
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2019
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet formed use under 30 U.S.C. 28 for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME		ATION SERIAL?	NUMBER
1. Jolly Roger 2	11 orne 17	5095	<u> </u>
2.		منا المرسط	
3.	id j		
4.			
5.	1/		
6.			ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:			
	0 6-1	. I	
Jeo Gickson (Owner's Name - Please Print) 127 Preachers R	Les Entes Washargal (Owner's Sig	ow	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sig	nature)	a. 6
127 Preachers Ka	Washougal	<u>ωΑ</u> 2	86il
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C)(y)	(State)	(Zip Code)
- 11 1- N 1	1 ton		1
James Krutson (Owner's Name - Please Print) /	(Owner's Sig	nature)	
24507 NE Dresser RA	Camas		18607 .
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
//			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sig	nature)	-
	(0)	(61-11)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sig	nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)			

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

/ FORMAPPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

				_
 			·	=
 the state of the s	2010	and ending on Sa	eriember 1 - 21	J.

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2019 and ending on September 1. 2020

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1. 2019

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned understand that if the assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false fictitious or frendulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is required are.

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	/// BLNI RECORDA	TION SERIA	AL NUMBER
1. Jolly Roger 1	10 Rmc 175	094	
2.	N		1
3.	li)		
4.	//	h	
5.	.1 1	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6.			
7.			- A
8.	11/4		
9.			
10.	11/		
The owner(s) iclaimants) of the above mining claims and sites are Jeo Sykson (Owner's Name - Please Print) 122 Preachers (Owner's Mailing Address) Owner's Name - Please Print) USDA NE Presser (Owner's Mailing Address)	Jes Ewals (Owner's Sign Washougal (City) Janus Shutust (Owner's Sign Careas (City)	(State)	9860 (Zip Code) 98607 (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
			<u> </u>
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	rature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	

Form 3830-2 January 2017

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LANDIMANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0414 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

"Pwner's Mading Address"

(Continued on page 2)

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septe The understgined and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims of America on September 1 2019. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for.	mill, or funnel sites located and maintained on Federa each mining claim listed prior to filing this warver and	it lands in the Latted States understand that by filing this form
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the fluoreau of The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not	ter come the wester W. U.S. C. 28 i for those claims in	their first assessment year only)
a manual of import to hald recorded this constitute must be recorded by the De	comber 30th following the filing of this warver	·
 The understand understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on 	this waiter and he waited from payment of the main	tenance fee, and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sizes is required to be fluid such the BLAT by the De-	tember 30th following the filme of this warver	and the second second
5 The understand understand and acknowledge that current to 43 U.S.C. I.	III.and DEFSC DESCINE number recording of a fa	lse fictions of fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison ter. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment	m not to exceed tive years, or payer	
The mining claims, mill or minder sites for which this waiver not a partner	. Of the internation last is feed and the	
CLAIM OR SITE NAME		ION SERLAL NUMBER
Jolly Roger 3	ORnc 176	583
2.	2.]	
.3.		
4.	11	
<u>5</u>	/ / /	
6. 1		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.	1 //	
The owner striclaimantst of the above mining claims and sites are		
Jeo Enickson	Lo Erich	wn
12-C Praches R	1. Jashenaal (mazis signa	SA 98671
(Owner's Mailing Address)	1(1)	(State: (Zip Code)
······································		1 7
(Chaner's Name - Please Print)	Duper's Signa	ture:
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
<i>[9</i>		•
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	i Owner's Signa	ure)
//.		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
//		
(Chyner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signal	ure:

(City)

(State)

(Zip Code)